
JAXPORT ECONOMIC IMPACT

2008
65,000
22,000

2014
132,599
24,340

up 104%
up 10%

FL JOBS RELATED TO CARGO ACTIVITY

JAX JOBS DEPENDENT ON THE PORT

JOBS GENERATED DIRECTLY BY CONTAINER CARGO ACTIVITY UP 57%

ADDED IMPACT OF DEEPENING TO 47 FT. 

15,396 JOBS

1.95 MILLION TEUs (TWENTY-FOOT EQUIVALENT UNIT CONTAINERS)

$1 INVESTED = $24.67 RETURNED

AVERAGE ANNUAL SALARY: $51,600

34% HIGHER THAN THE JACKSONVILLE MSA AVERAGE 
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2008
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$128 M
 

$249 M 

2014
$27 B

$169 M

$727 M

up 42%

up 32%

up 192%

TOTAL ECONOMIC OUTPUT

STATE/LOCAL TAXES GENERATED  
DIRECTLY BY CARGO

STATE/LOCAL TOTAL TAXES
RELATED TO CARGO 


