JAXPORT ECONOMIC IMPACT

	2008	2014	
FL JOBS RELATED TO CARGO ACTIVITY	65,000	132,599	up 104%
JAX JOBS DEPENDENT ON THE PORT	22,000	24,340	up 10%

JOBS GENERATED DIRECTLY BY CONTAINER CARGO ACTIVITY UP 57%

AVERAGE ANNUAL SALARY: \$51,600

34% HIGHER THAN THE JACKSONVILLE MSA AVERAGE

TOTAL ECONOMIC OUTPUT	<mark>2008</mark> \$19 B	<mark>2014</mark> \$27 B	up 42%
STATE/LOCAL TAXES GENERATED DIRECTLY BY CARGO	\$128 M	\$169 M	up 32%
STATE/LOCAL TOTAL TAXES RELATED TO CARGO	\$249 M	\$727 M	up 192%

ADDED IMPACT OF DEEPENING TO 47 FT.

15,396 JOBS

1.95 MILLION TEUs (TWENTY-FOOT EQUIVALENT UNIT CONTAINERS)

\$1 INVESTED = \$24.67 RETURNED



JAXPORT.com Economic Impact Study of the Port of Jacksonville Martin Associates, Aug. 2014